Product Change I	Notification
------------------	--------------

		-		
Date Issued :	July 07, 2022	PCN Number :	511930	
Reason for Change :	Equipment Transfer, Production Transfer or Rearrangement			
Description of Change :	This notification is to inform about order transfer that have been used to manufacture impacted part(s) Molex Japan to Molex Malaysia plant. No changes will be made to product as part of this change.			
Reason for Short Notice :	Capacity Increase			
Assessment of Change :	First Article Inspection			
Planned Implementation Date :	November 01, 2022			
Sample Availability Date:	July 08, 2022			
Internal Molex Qualification Date :	July 15, 2022			
Last date to request Samples by Custo	omer: August 31, 2022			
Traceability Code Markings / Date :	Date code			

**Before Picture** 

## Overview

molex

- This is to announce that the existing 2.0mm Board In Housing 51015 series Japan's customer order transfer from Molex Japan to Molex Malaysia plant.
- The existing mold die in Japan plant is getting aged. In order to ensure stable production, Molex Japan will transfer customer order to Molex Malaysia.
- Molex Malaysia is currently support to global customer and will consolidate Japan customer after this change.



Molex Confidential Information © 2016 Molex – All Rights Reserved. Unauthorized Reproduction/Distribution is Prohibited. After Picture

## Overview

- This notification is to inform about Production of the impacted part(s) in this PCN has been transferred to different location. No changes will be made to product as part of this change.
- Product Impact
  - This 2.0mm Board In Housing 51015 series product produced from both Molex Japan and Malaysia are same. The product has no impact to fit, form or function. This is the affected part numbers list

Molex part numbers
510150200
510150300
510150400
510150500
510150600
510150700
510150800
510150900
510151000

- Qualification and samples available upon request
  - 2 Solid Molex Confidential Information 2 Solid Molex – All Rights Reserved. Unauthorized Reproduction/Distribution is Prohibited.

## RELEASED

You may address inquires regarding this PCN by clicking on the below link <u>mailto:pcn\_coordinator@molex.com?subject=PCN\_Notification:511930</u> or contact your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification : PCN Notification: 511930 " in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL (800) 786-6539 www.molex.com